

## **COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY**

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph.: (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax: (03582) 230833, E-mail: info@cbpbu.ac.in Website: www.cbpbu.ac.in

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ref.No. F40.VI/REG/0180-24



Date: 24.01.2024

## OFFICE ORDER

As directed by the honourable Vice Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University It is hereby notified to all concern that during the office hour/s of the university and during the commencement of classes in the University Premises no agitation shall be allowed and no sound system shall be used for the greater interest of the students' so that, the classes and other academic activities of Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University run unhindered.



Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

In communication to:

- The Hon'ble Vice- Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 3. Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 4. Inspector of College, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 5. The Development Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 7. Accounts and Audit Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 8. Assistant Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 9. Assistant controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 10. The System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 11. All the Heads, co-ordinators, faculty members & Non-teaching staff, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University
- 12. All the students of different PG departments, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University
- 11. The System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University to upload the office order in the university website.
- 8. Guard File.

Registrar
Registrar
Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University